
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:735
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2000
MEGA POWER GENERATING UNIT IN COLACHEL
PON RADHAKRISHNAN

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the mega power generating unit in Colachel coastal area of Kanyakumari has been approved by the Union Government;
and

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Government regarding the progress and the commencement of above Unit?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) & (b): There is no proposal under consideration of the Government for setting up a mega power project i n the Colachel coastal area of Kanyakumari.
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